1. General description
The NX3L2G66 provides two low-ohmic single pole single throw analog switch functions.
Each switch has two input/output terminals (nY and nZ) and an active HIGH enable input
(nE). When pin nE is LOW, the analog switch is turned off.
Schmitt-trigger action at the enable input (nE) makes the circuit tolerant to slower input
rise and fall times across the entire VCC range from 1.4 V to 4.3 V.
The NX3L2G66 allows signals with amplitude up to VCC to be transmitted from nY to nZ;
or from nZ to nY. Its low ON resistance (0.5 Ω) and flatness (0.13 Ω) ensures minimal

NXP Semiconductors NX3L2G66
Dual low-ohmic single-pole single-throw analog switch
4. Ordering information
5. Marking
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
6. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
NX3L2G66GT −40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1 × 1.95 × 0.5 mm
SOT833-1
NX3L2G66GD −40 °C to +125 °C XSON8U plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; UTLP based; body 3 × 2 × 0.5 mm
SOT996-2
NX3L2G66GM −40 °C to +125 °C XQFN8U plastic extremely thin quad flat package; no leads;
8 terminals; UTLP based; body 1.6 × 1.6 × 0.5 mm
SOT902-1
Table 2. Marking codes [1]
Type number Marking code
NX3L2G66GT D66
NX3L2G66GD D66
NX3L2G66GM D66
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. Logic diagram (one switch)
001aag497
1E
2Z
1Y 1Z
2Y
2E
001aah372
E
Y Z
NX3L2G66_4 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 28 August 2009 2 of 21
NXP Semiconductors NX3L2G66
Dual low-ohmic single-pole single-throw analog switch
7. Pinning information
7.1 Pinning
Fig 3. Pin configuration SOT833-1 (XSON8) Fig 4. Pin configuration SOT996-2 (XSON8U)